KENDALL COUNTY FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT MEETING AGENDA TUESDAY, APRIL 20, 2021

9:00 A.M.

KENDALL COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING - ROOMS 209 & 210

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Invocation
- IV. Roll Call
- Approval of Agenda V.
- VI. **Public Comments**

*CONSENT AGENDA

- Approval of Minutes VII.
 - Kendall County Forest Preserve District Commission Meeting of April 7, 2021
 - Kendall County Forest Preserve District Committee of the Whole Meeting of April 13, 2021
- *Approval of Claims in the Amount of \$25,748.59 VIII.

OLD BUSINESS

No items posted for consideration

NEW BUSINESS

- IX. *MOTION: Approval of a Contract with Groot Enterprises, Inc. of Plano, Illinois for Trash and Recycling Removal from Harris, Hoover, Baker Woods, and Pickerill-Pigott Forest Preserves for a Total Amount of \$5,032.84 for Services Extending May 1, 2021 through April 30, 2022
- X. *MOTION: Approval of a Forest Foundation of Kendall County Request for Permission to Install a Commemorative Plaque at Pickerill-Pigott Forest Preserve Dedicated to the Pigott Family in Recognition of a \$5,000.00 Charitable Donation to the Forest Foundation of Kendall County
- XI. **Public Comments**
- XII. Executive Session
- XIII. Other Items of Business
- XIV. Adjournment

For remote electronic participation, please use the information provided below:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Click here to join the meeting

Or call in (audio only)

+1 309-248-0701, 917108836# United States, Rock Island

Phone Conference ID: 917 108 836#

^(*) Requires affirmative vote of the majority of those elected (6) for passage (KCFPD Rules of Order Section I.G.2.b.v.a)